Revenue from sale of goods
(restaurant sales)

Revenue is recognized when the
control of the goods are transferred
to the buyer.

No significant impact

10

United Development Company Q.P.S.C.

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
At 30 September 2018

3 SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

a.  Changes in accounting policies (continued)

i)  IFRS 15 “Revenue from Contracts with Customers” (continued)

The following tables summarise the impacts of adopting IFRS 15 on the Group’s condensed consolidated statement of
financial position as at 30 September 2018 and its condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income for the nine months then ended for each of the line items affected. There was no material impact
on the Group’s condensed consolidated statement of cash flows for the nine months period ended 30 September 2018.

Condensed consolidated statement
of financial position

 As reported at 30
September 2018

QR’000

Adjustments due to
adoption of IFRS 15

QR’000

Amounts without
adoption of IFRS 15

at 30 September 2018
QR’000

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Deferred costs  189,820   (189,820) -
Total non-current assets  13,135,764 (189,820) 12,945,944

Current assets
Deferred costs  16,445 (16,445) -
Total current assets  5,158,142 (16,445) 5,141,697
Total assets  18,293,906 (206,265) 18,087,641

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity
Retained earnings  4,374,314 257,767 4,632,081
Non-controlling interest  278,779 247,658 526,437
Total equity  11,074,005 505,425 11,579,430

Non-current liabilities
Deferred revenue  652,137 (652,137) -
Total non-current liabilities  3,813,316 (652,137) 3,161,179

Current liabilities
Deferred revenue  51,236 (51,236) -
Total current liabilities  3,406,585 (51,236) 3,355,349
Total liabilities  7,219,901 (703,373) 6,516,528
Total equity and liabilities  18,293,906 (197,948) 18,095,958

Condensed consolidated statement
of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income

 As reported at 30
September 2018

QR’000

Adjustments due to
adoption of IFRS 15

QR’000

Amounts without
adoption of IFRS 15

at 30 September
2018

QR’000

Revenue  1,287,504 81,097 1,368,601
Cost of revenue  (658,670)  (9,961) (668,631)
Gross profit  628,834 71,136 699,970
Net Profit  416,283 71,136 487,419
Total comprehensive income  416,283 71,136 487,419

11

United Development Company Q.P.S.C.

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
At 30 September 2018

3 SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

a.  Changes in accounting policies (continued)

ii)  IFRS 9 “Financial Instruments”

IFRS 9 sets out requirements for recognising and measuring financial assets and financial liabilities. This standard
replaces IAS 39 “Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement”.

The following table summarises the impact of transition to IFRS 9 on the opening balance of reserves and retained
earnings and non-controlling interests.